FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 R 07-20-199	9 & SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ATTY DOCKET NO	YY Y
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla$	abla
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MPW Industrial Services, Inc.	Name: MPW Container Management Corp. of Michigan, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State Ohio □ Other	Internal Address:Street Address: 9711 Lancaster Road, S.E.
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	City: <u>Hebron</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>43025</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-8-99	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	□ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State <u>Michigan</u>
Other	☐ Other
Execution Date: JUIU 49, 1999	designation is attached: ☐ Yes A No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra
Additional numbers at	1809494 ached? □ Yes No 07-08-1999
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Tonya chapple	ilivolved
Internal Address: <u>C/O CSC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ HO, CO
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
city: Albany State: W zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000240 1809494 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Heidi K. Bowman Deicli K. Pardiner 6/25/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK**

Whereas, MPW Industrial Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 9711 Lancaster Road, S.E., Hebron, Ohio 43025 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using in commerce, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**TRADEMARK** 

REG. NO.

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

**MPW** 

1809494

December 7, 1993

Whereas, MPW Container Management Corp. of Michigan, a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of business at 9711 Lancaster Road, S.E., Hebron, Ohio 43025 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said mark, and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the said mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said mark, and the right to recover for past acts of infringement, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment this day of June, 1999.

MPW Industrial Services, Inc.

Totary Public

Robert J. Gilker.

Vice President, Law and Administration

JENNIFER L. KUHN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 3, 2000

and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On the 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Robert J. Gilker, who being duly sworn deposes and says he is the Vice President, Law and Administration, and Secretary of MPW Industrial Services, Inc.

CO: 1025117v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0709